CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2024-014

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA, APPOINTING RICKY JERNIGAN TO SERVE ON THE COLUMBIA COUNTY TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL.

WHEREAS, Ricky Jernigan, a City Councilmember for the City of Lake City, Florida (hereinafter the "City"), served on the Columbia County Tourist Development Council (hereinafter the "TDC") for the 2023 term; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Stephen M. Witt desires to appoint Ricky Jernigan to serve on the TDC for a term ending December 31, 2024.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The above recitals are adopted and hereby incorporated by reference.

Section 2. Ricky Jernigan is hereby appointed to serve on the Columbia County Tourist Development Council.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council on the ____ day of February 2024.

CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA

	By: Stephen M. Witt, Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:
By: Audrey E. Sikes, City Clerk	By: Thomas J. Kennon, III City Attorney